single-family & multi-family residential purposes including a home business that requires
no foot traffic or additional parking, unless the Board approves otherwise. No Building

Lot will be improved except in accordance with the character of the Community. The
minimum structure size in Carolyn Circle will be Six Hundred and Eight (608) square
feet exclusive of garages, porches and patios.

4.1.2 Architectural Committee Review. No Improvements which will be visible
above ground or which will ultimately affect the visibility of any above ground
Improvement will be built, erected, placed, or materially altered or removed from the

[...]

per occurrence, with respect to personal injury or death, and One
Million Dollars and No Cents ($1,000,000.00) per occurrence with
respect to property damage.

5.5.2.6.3 Full coverage directors’ and officers’ liability
insurance with a limit of at least Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars
and No Cents ($250,000.00).

5.5.2.6.4 Such other insurance, including motor vehicle
insurance and Workmen’s Compensation Insurance, to the extent
necessary to comply with all applicable laws and indemnity, faithful
performance, fidelity, and other bonds as the Board will deem necessary